
bee4i leaves ill beecH leaves produciq
States in 1919 anc! 1980;

(b) w.betaaer ia 19'80 ill 80IIle Statee, particularly Madhya Pradesh, where GOftmment aceneies like (I) MP. Cooperative marketing Federation, (il)
.Forest DepartmeDt bave been a t~

.certain number of beedt leaves, ullits 10r eoneeting beedl leaves have collected very less quantity compared to
.eitbp.r notified bags or previous years'

~ ti n due to which the rural Ia-
bOw:ers haft heerl deprived of this nonnal and J.'eMUlar earnins;

(c) it so, total wages paid to labour ...
-ers for collecting beedi leaves in the units allotted to (i) M. P. Co-operative Marketing Federation, (ii) Forest Department in 1980 and wages paid In the same units by other agencies in 1979; and

(d) whether the Central Government are considering to lay down uniform. policy regarding rate etc. for all beedi leaves producing States in the interest Of rural l.hauNt'S?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHltlMATI
:RAM DOLARI SINHA): (a) to (c). In-
ionnation is being collected from the 'States and will be laid on the able of the HOUR when received.

(d) TlIaere is DO such Proposal ~

UDder the Minirn.wn Waaes Aet, the S'ate Governments ale the a~r ria

GDvemSHIDts for ftxation of miDim1lln waaea for worU., eqaa-l in tbe eel-
lec:tiDn of beedi lea ...

Chairman of Defunct Impoa1 Substitute
Committee

7549. SHRI SANAT KUMAR MAN-
DAL: Will the Minist.:r Qf INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to the reply giveD to Unstarred Question No. 2336 on the 3rd :oecember, 1980 regarding Report 'Of Import Substitu.te Cammittee and 'State:

(a) whether the Chairman of the de-
fUD.ft import ~ c: ............
a Telegraph Service Officer; if so, how his suitabWty \VII cletenniDed.

(b) whetber be W.N abo pttin& pension and i! so. how...bis montl111' bODC»-
raria were determio.ed; •

(c) whether it is commoo practice to allot GoveI'Jl1,D'1eJlt accommodation to
:)014 p'D IBluaWl.I'daCI IO .UUJaq::> q;ms
Committees and also provide stat! cars;

(d) whether the facility of Government accommodation and also other amenities like use ot staff car were evaluated in terms of monetary benefit if so, with what result; and

(e) when did he retire from Govemment service and when was he appointed to this Committee and whether he still continues to occUSJ7 the same DC-eomodation?

THE DEPUTY MINISl'ER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI
P. A. SANGMA): (a) Yes, Sir. His considerable technical background aDd working experienee were considered by Government when appointing bim as Chairman of the Committee.

(b) Yes, Sir. In addition, an bono-
rarium of Rs. 2,000/-per month was paid. Under the rules. he could be paid honorarium not exceeding last pay drawn minus pension and pension equivalent of lI'atuit;y,

(e) and (d). Government may decide to provide accommodation in apprt)-
priate cases. together with otber facilities.

(e) 8hri Agarwal superannuated ?n 1st Au&ust, 1978 aDd was 8IlPoiDted 88 the Ch.a.irman of tbe Import Substitution Committee OD 26tb J:u.ne, 1979. He has not ,et vacated the Government accommodation allotted to bim, thougb eviction orders were passed against him on 22Dd January, 1981.

Proposal trom J[erala tor ltarUac Valve Division or BRiEL

7550. SHRI M. M. LAWRANCE:
Will the Minister Of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(.) whether GovfJl'Baent Ile'¥e received any representation from the Government of K.Bala .. startiDc a
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Valve Division ot Bharat Heavy Eledricals Ltcl., to feed the HeavY Boiler Plant in Tiruchirapally;

(b) if so, the reply given to the State G<Jvernment; and

(c) the present stage of proposal?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA) :
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Government of Kerala were informed that ,the proposal for establishing facilities for the manufacture of valves 'was under lconsid.eratioIlj and that BHEL had been asked to keep in mind the points raised by the Government of Kerala before a final decision in tlhe matter was taken.

(c) BHEL is examining the details of the project for manufacture of valves.

Study of E.S.I. and E.P.F. by International Council 01 Soc1al Welfare

'1551. SHRI CHlTrA BASU: Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether a pilot stuty recently sponsored by the International Council of Social Welfare and Intematioll-

al Social Security Association, underlined the need to extend the coverage by E.S.I. and E.P.F. SClheme; and

(b) i£ so, the reaction of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR
(SHRlMA TI RAMDULARI SINHA):
(a) Yes. -(b) The observations of the Stud-
will be kept in view, while considering proposals for further extension of the two schemes.

Settinl up of a Paper Plant in Mahadawal DJstt. of Basti

7552. SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA
PANDEY: Will the Minister of IN-DusTRy be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has been decided to set up a paper manufacturing pi ant at Mahadawal, district BasH In Uttar Pradesh keeping in view the fact that the required raw material IS available in plenty in that area;
and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA) :
(a) and (b), Letters of intent havebeen issued to the following parties for setting up new units for th~
manufacture of paper, in District Basti, Uttar Pradesh:

------------------------------
Name of the unit

MIs. P. V. K. Papers.

MIa. Ranjit Papers •

Location Capacity

(Tonnes per annum)

. Teh. Haria, Dt. Buti.

• Dt. Bam (exact loaWon DOt indicated) 10,000-

